

OD-1

CS 250 of 2011

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
-VERSUS-
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 13th August, 2021.

Appearance:
Mr. Milap Choraria, Adv.
...defendant no.1(appearing in person).

The Court: Leave is granted to the defendant no.1 appearing in person to file the Vakalatnama in the department and applications in the department by 17th August, 2021, as prayed for. Since the defendant no.1 appearing in person on the virtual mode cannot be heard or understood at all, the defendant no.1 is requested to engage counsel to represent the defendant no.1 on the next occasion.

No one appears for the plaintiff.

List this matter on 2nd September, 2021.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)