

OD-1

CS/250/2011
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Via Video Conference)

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
Versus
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA
Date : 2nd September, 2021.

Appearance:

*Ms. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
..for the plaintiff*

Mr.Milap Choraria, in person

The Court: This Court has received a letter dated 14th August, 2021 from the defendant no.1 Milap Choraria addressed to The Hon'ble The Chief Justice of India complaining of "extrajudicial behaviour" adopted by this Court on 13th August, 2021. The letter is kept on record.

The defendant no.1 is present in person on the virtual mode and submits that the grievance relates to this Court not allowing the defendant no.1 to mention the matter on 13th August, 2021 in the absence of an advocate. It is also submitted that the letter dated 14th August, 2021 does not contain any other complaint.

However, in view of receiving this letter which has been addressed to The Hon'ble The Chief Justice of India and contains that the heading 'extra judicial

behaviour' adopted by this Court, this Court is not inclined to entertain this matter any further.

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff that there are no existing interim orders which have been passed in the matter.

C.S 250 of 2011 is accordingly released from my list.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

D.Ghosh