

OD-29

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Via Video Conference]

CS/250/2011

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
Versus
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 8th December, 2021

The Court:- An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the plaintiff to complete the necessary formalities. It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that the plaintiff could not take steps to comply with the required formalities in the suit in terms of the order dated 7th October, 2021 on the ground of her ill-health.

As a last chance, the plaintiff is directed to comply with all formalities within a week from date.

Let this matter appear on 7th March, 2022 after the parties have completed all required formalities.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

TO