

OD-8

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/2/2021

In

CS/250/2011

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : December 23, 2021.

[Via video conference]

Appearance:
Mr. Bajrong Manot, Adv.

The Court : Heard counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner. Since the defendants are outstationed defendants, writ of summons could not be lodged by the plaintiff within time. Accordingly, returnable date of the writ of summons of the civil suit 250/2011 is extended by 15 weeks from date.

Direction is further given to the Sheriff of Kolkata to accept the writ of summons, if lodged, within three weeks from date.

GA/2/2021 is disposed of accordingly.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)