

OD-23

CS/250/2011
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 11th March, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. D. N. Chunder, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Milap Chararia, Adv.

Mrs. Anju Manot, Adv.

The Court : The defendant is represented. It is submitted on behalf of the defendant that there has been a change in the address of the defendant. The new address of the defendant is as follows 'A-3/177, Sec-7, Rohini, Delhi- 110085' . The plaintiff is directed to take all necessary steps to effect service forthwith of all documents on the defendant at the aforesaid address.

At the instance of the parties, let this matter appear on 11 April, 2022. The defendant no. 2 is represented.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.