

ORDER SHEET
CS/250/2011
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 11TH APRIL, 2022.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Manju Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Bajrong Manot, Adv.

Ms. A. Manot, Adv.

Mr. Milap Choraria

... in person.

Mr. Pankaj Ladia, Adv.

The Court: Both parties are represented. It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that the plaintiff was unable to effect service in terms of the earlier order dated 11th March, 2022 on the ground that the wrong address of the defendant had been recorded in the order dated 11th March, 2022. The defendant is represented and submits that instead of 'A-3/177, Sec-7, Rohini, Delhi-110085' it ought to be 'A-3/117, Sec-7, Rohini, Delhi-110085'. This inadvertent omission stands corrected to the extent that the correct address of the defendant should read as 'A-3/117, Sec-7, Rohini, Delhi-110085' instead of 'A-3/177, Sec-7, Rohini, Delhi-110085' in the order dated 11th March, 2022.

In view of the aforesaid direction, the plaintiff is directed to effect service forthwith on the defendant at the corrected address.

The Department is directed to produce any other application which has been filed and is pending before this Court on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear on 17th May, 2022.

The defendant no. 7 is represented.

Let the suit appear on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

mg