

OD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/3/2022

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 19th May, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Ghosh Panda, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2

The Court:- Liberty is granted to the defendant no. 1 to file an application in accordance with law.

This application has been filed by the defendant no. 2 seeking extension of time to file the Written Statement.

None appears on behalf of the plaintiff nor is any accommodation prayed for on their behalf.

I have considered the averments made in the application and I am satisfied that for reasons beyond their control, the defendant no. 2 was unable to file the Written Statement.

In view of the aforesaid, there shall be an order in terms of prayer (a) of the Master's Summons.

The defendant no. 2 is granted six weeks time to file to their written statement.

In view of the aforesaid directions, GA/3/2022 stands disposed of.

Let this suit appear on 7 July, 2020.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

S.Bag