

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA NO. GA/4/2022

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
Vs
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 7th July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Bajrang Manot, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. D. N. Chunder, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Ghosh, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2

The Court:- It is submitted by the plaintiff that the summons in this suit have been duly lodged before the Sheriff and all formalities have been complied with.

In view of the aforesaid, the plaintiff is directed to file a Supplementary Affidavit to bring on record the aforesaid fact.

A copy of such Affidavit be served on the defendant no. 1 within the course of the week.

Let this matter appear on 4th August, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)