

OD-88

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 17th August, 2022.

Appearance:
Mrs. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Mahinder, Adv.
...for plaintiff.

Mr. Dependra Nath Chunder, Adv.
Mrs. Sonali Ghosh Panda, Adv.
...for defendant no. 2.

The Court : An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the defendant no. 1 to file the reply to the supplementary affidavit affirmed by the petitioner on 20 July, 2022. Let such reply to the supplementary affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks from date. Let this matter appear on 26 September, 2022.

GA/4/2022

This is an application for dismissal of the suit. The plaintiff is represented and seeks for accommodation to file an affidavit. Let Affidavit in Opposition be filed within two weeks from date. Reply, if any, two weeks from the date of receipt of the opposition. Let this matter appear on 26 September, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.