

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022, GA/5/2022

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 1st September, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Dipewndra Nath Chunder, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Ghosh, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2

The Court:- None appears on behalf of the plaintiff nor is any accommodation prayed for on their behalf. The defendant no. 2 is represented and submits that this is an application for extension of time to file the written statement. The defendant no. 1 is also not represented. The defendant no. 2 is directed to serve a notice to both the plaintiff and the defendant no. 1.

Let this matter appear on 7 September, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)