

OD-141

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022, GA/5/2022, GA/6/2022

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 14th September, 2022.

Appearance:
Mrs. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Bajrang Manot, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
Mr. S. Ghosh, Adv.
...for the defendant no. 2

The Court:- This is an application for extension of time to file Written Statement.

This application has been filed by the defendant no. 2.

It is submitted on behalf of the defendant no. 2 that for reasons beyond their control and primarily on the ground that the registered office of the defendant no. 2 is situated in the United States of America, the defendant no. 2 was unable to file the Written Statement.

It is also submitted that the defendant no. 2 only has an office at Bangalore and all the necessary information pertaining to this suit is available in the USA.

The plaintiff is represented and does not object to the submissions made by the defendant no. 2.

I have considered the submissions.

I am satisfied that there are cogent reasons and sufficient cause as to why the defendant no. 2 was unable to file the Written Statement within the stipulated period.

In view of the aforesaid, the time to file the Written Statement is extended by a week from date.

With the aforesaid directions, GA/5/2022 stands disposed of.

Let this suit appear in the monthly list of November, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

TO