

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/6/2022
In CS/250/2011

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
Vs
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 29TH September, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. B. Manot, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Milap Choraria, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 1 (V/C)

Mr. D. Nath Chander, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Ghosh Panda, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 2

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff and Counsel for the defendant
No. 2 are present.

Counsel for the defendant No. 1 is present in person through video
conference.

It is found from record that the defendant No. 1 has filed an
application being GA No. 6 of 2022 but none moved the said application
and no accommodation is sought for.

For the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for two weeks after
Puja Vacation.

Let the matter appear on 15th November, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)