

O-109

CS/250/2011  
IA NO: GA/4/2022, GA/6/2022  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA  
VS  
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 5<sup>TH</sup> December, 2022.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Milap Choraria, Adv.*  
*...for respondent no. 1*

The Court : The defendant is represented.

None appears on behalf of the plaintiff nor is any accommodation prayed for on their behalf.

It is submitted on behalf of the defendant that a connected proceeding arising out of the suit is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In view of the aforesaid, at the instance of the defendant, let this matter appear in the Monthly List of January, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.