

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/6/2022
In CS/250/2011

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
Vs
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 15th December, 2022.

Appearance:
Ms. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. A. Manot, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sonali Ghosh Panda, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Chunder, Adv.
... for the defendant no.2.

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiff and the Counsel for the defendant no.2 are present. The application being GA/6/2022 is filed by defendant no.7 praying for extension of time for filing written statement but the matter was listed before this Court on several occasions, defendant no.7 has not come forward to move the said application. Accordingly, this Court has no other alternative but to dismiss the application.

In view of the above, GA/6/2022 is dismissed for default.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)