

O-94

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Original Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 3rd January, 2023.

Appearance:
Ms. Bhawna Tekriwal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- An adjournment is sought for on behalf of the plaintiff.

It is also brought to the attention of this Court on behalf of the defendant that a connected proceeding is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and thus the matter be adjourned.

This suit has been filed as far back as in 2011. There is also an application for rejection of the plaint which is pending before this Court.

The parties have repeatedly sought for adjournment.

Let this suit appear alongwith all connected applications on 16th January, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)