

OD-74

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 16th January, 2023

Appearance:
Ms. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Geetika Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Bhawna Tekriwal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- By an order dated 17th August, 2022 this Court had permitted the defendant no. 1 to file a reply to the Supplementary Affidavit filed by the plaintiff.

It is submitted on behalf of the defendant no. 1 that the Supplementary Affidavit was not accepted by the Department since each page of the same had not been duly notarized. Hence, the Department had refused to accept the Supplementary Affidavit.

In view of the aforesaid, the defendant is granted liberty to file the Supplementary Affidavit in proper form within a period of two weeks from date.

Liberty is also granted to the plaintiff to file a Reply to the Supplementary Affidavit, if so advised, one week thereafter.

Let this matter appear on 20th February, 2023.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

TO