

OD-7

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 23rd March, 2023.

Appearance:
Ms. Bhawna Tekriwal, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Ms. Sonali Ghosh Panda, Adv.
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 2

The Court: The matter is assigned before this Court.

Counsel for the plaintiff and Counsel for the defendant No. 2 are present.

It is found from record that by the order dated 3rd January, 2023 connected proceeding is pending before Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Accordingly, parties are directed to place the order and the status of the proceeding pending before this Hon'ble Supreme Court on 3rd April, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh