

O-2

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 03RD April, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Bhawna Tekriwal, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Dipendu Nath Chuder, Adv.
Ms. S. Ghosh Panda, Adv.
Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 2

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff and Counsel for the defendant
No. 2 are present.

None appears on behalf of the defendant No. 1.

It is found from record that the defendant No. 1 has filed an
application being GA No. 4 of 2022 but none appears on behalf of the
defendant No. 1 to move the said application.

For the interest of justice, as a matter of last chance this matter is
adjourned for a week.

Let the matter appear on 12th April, 2023.

Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to inform the next date of
hearing to the Counsel for the defendant No. 1 and in case none appears

on behalf of the defendant No. 1 on the date fixed, appropriate order will be passed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh