

ORDER SHEET

CS/250/2011
IA No. GA/4/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
-VS-
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : May 3, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Milap Choraria
(appears through video conference)
... defendant no.1

The Court: The defendant no.1 Mr. Milap Choraria is appearing through virtual mode but none appears on behalf of the other parties.

Mr. Choraria submits that there is load-shedding and as such he is not in a position to make appropriate submission and prays for fixing the matter tomorrow.

In view of the above submission made by Mr. Choraria, let the matter appear tomorrow, i.e. on 4th May, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)