

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 26TH June, 2023.

Appearance:
Ms. Parna Mukherjee, Adv.
..for the plaintiff/petitioner

Mr. M. Choraria, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 1

Mr. S. Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Ladia, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 7

The Court: None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

Counsel for the defendant No. 1 is present in person through V/C
mode.

Counsel for the defendant No. 7 is also present.

None appears on behalf of the other defendants.

Defendant No. 1 had sent the affidavit of service through speed post.
Let the same be kept with the record.

None of the parties has filed affidavit in opposition in connection with
GA No. 4 of 2022 filed by the defendant No. 1.

As none appears on behalf of the plaintiff, accordingly, for the
interest of justice, the case is adjourned till 2nd August, 2023 at 3.45 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)