

ORDER SHEET
CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 2nd August, 2023.

Appearance:
Ms. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anju Manot, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Ms. Sonali Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
...for the defendant No.2

Mr. S. Trivedi, Adv.
...for the defendant No.7

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff and Counsel for the defendant
Nos.2 and 7 are present.

Defendant No.1 is appearing in person in this matter through virtual mode but today he is not present. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the advocate on record has passed away and required some time to file fresh Vakalatnama.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned for four weeks.

Let the matter appear on 5th September, 2023 at 3.45 P.M.

Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the defendant No.1, who is appearing in person.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)