

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011  
IA NO: GA/4/2022

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA  
VS  
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date: 11<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2023.

Appearance :  
Ms. Anju Manot, Adv.  
For the Plaintiff

Ms. Sonali Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. D. N. Chunder, Adv.  
For the defendant No.2

The Court : Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she will not file any affidavit-in-opposition to the supplementary affidavit filed by the defendant No.1.

It is found from the record that the plaintiff has also not filed affidavit-in-opposition in connection with GA/4/2022. It is also found from the record that time and again the matter is fixed but the plaintiff has not filed affidavit-in-opposition.

Accordingly, an opportunity to file an affidavit-in-opposition in connection with GA/4/2022 by the plaintiff is closed. The defendant has filed written notes of argument after serving a copy to the parties. Let the same be kept on record.

As the arguing counsel of the plaintiff is not available today and as per the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2023 at 3.45 P. M.

It is made clear that on the date fixed, if the plaintiff failed to appear before this Court, the case will proceed accordingly.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)