

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : OCTOBER 18, 2023.

Appearance :

Ms. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anju Manof, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Joshi, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Milap Choraria, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 1

Mr. Shubranshu Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Ledia, Adv.
Mr. Mantu Kumar Shaw, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 7

Ms. Sonali Panda, Adv.
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
..for the defendant No. 2

The Court: Ms. Manju Agarwal, learend Counsel is appearing for the plaintiff, Mr. Milap Choraria, defendant No. 1 is appearing in person through video conference, Ms. Sonali Panda, learned Counsel is appearing for the defendant No. 2 and Mr. Shubranshu Trivedi, learned Counsel is appearing for the defendant No. 7.

Mr. Manju Agarwal, learned Counsel submits that the Master's Summons was served upon her and not to the Advocate on Record or to the plaintiff. She submits that she is not an Advocate on Record of the plaintiff

only she has been engaged by the advocate on record of the plaintiff to argue the matter in the present case.

In view of the submission made by the learned Counsel for the plaintiff, defendant No. 1 is directed to serve the Master's Summons along with the copy of the application of GA No. 4 of 2022 along with all annexures to the plaintiff in person and by speed post and to file an affidavit of service on the next date fixed.

List this matter on 30th November, 2023 at 1 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh