

ORDER SHEET

CS/250/2011
IA No. GA/4/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
-VS-
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : February 21, 2024.

Appearance:
Mrs. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anju Manot, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Milap Choraria
(appears through video conference)
... defendant no.1

Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Ghosh, Adv.
... for the defendant no. 2

The Court: Mrs. Manju Agarwal, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. The defendant no.1 Mr. Milap Choraria is appearing in person through virtual mode. Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant no.2.

The plaintiff has filed affidavit-in-opposition in connection with G.A. 4 of 2022 after serving the copy to the defendant no. 1. Let the same be kept with the record. The defendant no. 1 prays for three weeks time to file reply to the opposition.

Let the affidavit in reply be filed within three weeks from date.

List this matter on 20th March, 2024 at 1 P.M.

It is found from the record that defendant no. 1 has sent another two applications through speed post directly to this Court after serving the copy to the learned advocate for the plaintiff. Let these applications be sent to the department for verification whether the said applications are in proper forms or not. The department is directed to file a report by the date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

TR/