

OD-28

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 20th March, 2024.

Appearance:

Ms. Manju Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Anju Manot, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

... for the plaintiff.

Mr. Milap Choraria, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Ghosh, Adv.

... for respondent no.2.

The Court : Ms. Agarwal, learned Advocate appears for the plaintiff, Mr. Choraria and Ms. Ghosh, learned Advocate appear for the respondent. Defendant no.1 is appearing in person in virtual mode.

In compliance of the order dated 21st February, 2024 the Assistant Registrar, Current Record Department, Original Side has submitted the report dated 29th February, 2024 wherein it is informed that the two applications filed by the defendant no.1 are not in consonance with the usual formats and are not in proper form. The defendant no.1 appearing in person through virtual mode submitted that being aggrieved with the order dated 21st February, 2024 has preferred Special Leave Petition before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and prays for time.

Considering the submissions made by the defendant no.1, he is directed to file the application in a proper form as applications filed by the defendant no.1 are not in proper form in terms of the report filed by the Department.

Let the matter appear on 12th April, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

mg