

OD-42

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011  
IA NO: GA/4/2022

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA  
VS  
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

Appearance:  
Ms. Manju Manot, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff.

The Court : Ms. Manju Manot, learned Advocate appears for the plaintiff.  
Defendant is appearing in person through virtual mode and submits that he has  
filed SLP before the Hon'ble Supreme Court but the matter has not been listed  
and prayed for an adjournment.

In view of the submissions made by the defendant, let the matter be fixed  
on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

mg