

OD-25

ORDER SHEET

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE :
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 02nd January, 2025

Appearance :
Mr. Milap Choraria, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 1

Mr. Shatanshu Panda, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 2

The Court : None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.

Defendant No. 1, Mr. Milap Choraria appears in person through virtual mode.

Mr. Shatanshu Panda, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant No. 2.

The defendant No. 1 has filed an application praying for modification of the orders passed by this Court dated 18th October, 2023 and 21st February, 2024.

This Court finds that the petitioner has not enclosed the said orders. Accordingly, the petitioner is granted liberty to disclose the orders dated 18th

October, 2023, 21st February, 2024, 11th October, 2023, 26th June, 2023 and 5th September, 2023 within the period of three weeks from date after serving the copy to the learned Counsel for the appearing parties.

It is found from record that for the last two dates none is representing the plaintiff.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

It is made clear that on the next date fixed, if the plaintiff fails to appear before this Court, appropriate orders will be passed.

List this matter on 30th January, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh