

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA No. GA/4/2022

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
-VS-
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 2nd May, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Milap Choraria
... defendant no.1 (appears in person)

1. None appears on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Milap Choraria, defendant No.1, is appearing in person through virtual mode.
3. He submits that the Order dated 26th March, 2025 passed by this Court was initially uploaded in the website of this Court and subsequently, the Order dated 26th March, 2025 was removed from the website. After hearing Mr. Choraria, this Court directed the Assistant Registrar of this Court to check the website in Court itself and when it was checked it was found that the Order dated 26th March, 2025 is not in the website.
4. Accordingly, Registrar IT is directed to submit the report whether the Order dated 26th March, 2025 is uploaded in the website or if it is uploaded, under what circumstances the Order has been removed from the website of this Court.
5. Let the explanation be filed within one week.

Later:

6. The Assistant Registrar of this Court informed this Court that when this Court has directed to check the Order dated 26th March, 2025 on the website of this Court from the system, inadvertently, the Assistant Registrar has checked the order dated 26th March, 2024 from the system instead of Order dated 26th March, 2025. He informed that subsequently, he has checked the order from the system and found that the Order dated 26th March, 2025 is uploaded on the website.

7. Let the matter appear on 13th June, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De