

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA No. GA/4/2022

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
-VS-
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : June 20, 2025.

Appearance:

Mrs. Manju Agarwal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anju Manot, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Milap Choraria

... defendant no.1 (appears in person)

Mr. Shatanshu Panda, Adv.

... for the defendant no. 2

1. Mrs. Manju Agarwal, learned Senior Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Milap Choraria, defendant no.1 is appearing in person through virtual mode.
3. Mr. Shatanshu Panda, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant no.2.
4. Mr. Choraria submits that he has filed a writ application before the Hon'ble Supreme Court praying for mandamus against the plaintiff and he prays for fixing the matter after two months.
5. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant no.1 has filed an application being GA/4/2022 and pleadings have been completed and she prays for fixing the matter for hearing of GA/4/2022.
6. Heard learned counsel for plaintiff and defendant no.1 in person.

7. This Court finds that the defendant no.1 has filed an application being GA/4/2022 and pleading is completed.
8. Let the application being GA/4/2022 be fixed for hearing on 18th July, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS