

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011
IA NO: GA/4/2022

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : July 25, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Milap Choraria
... defendant no.1 (appears in person)

Mr. Shatanshu Panda, Adv.
... for the defendant no. 2

1. Mr. Milap Choraria, defendant no. 1 appears in person through virtual mode and submits that he has filed a writ petition before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and prays for two months time.
2. In view of the submission made by the defendant no. 1 appearing in person, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on 12th September, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)