

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/250/2011

IA NO: GA/4/2022

SANJAYJHUNJHUNWALA
VS
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 18th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Milap Choraria (in person)
...for the defendant no.1

Mr. Shatanshu Panda, Adv.
...for the defendant no.2

1. The defendant no.1 appearing in person through virtual mode.
2. The defendant no.2 submits that for the last several days the plaintiff is not appearing in the matter and prays for dismissal of the suit.
3. This Court also finds from the record that whenever the matter is called, none appears for the plaintiff last several days. Accordingly, CS/250/2011 is dismissed for default; all the interlocutory application is also dismissed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)