

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/7/2026
CS/250/2011

SANJAY JHUNJHUNWALA
-VS-
MILAP CHORARIA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 22ND April, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Manju Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anju Manot, Adv.
Ms. A. Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Shatanshu Panda, Adv.
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder, Adv.
...for the defendant No.2

1. The plaintiff has filed an application being GA/7/2026 praying for recalling of the dated 18th February, 2026. Though the plaintiff has filed the affidavit of service but this Court finds that there is no track report to establish that the notice has been served to all the defendants.
2. Accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to file a fresh affidavit of service on the next date fixed.
3. List the matter on 14th May, 2026.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)